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L.D. 1137 

DATE: 3-1t1-Cj, (Filing No. H- 52-) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

118TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "P" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P. 832, 
L.D. 1137, Bill, "An Act Making Unified Appropriations and 
Allocations for the Expenditures of State Government, General 
Fund and Other Funds, and Changing Certain Provisions of the Law 
Necessary to the Proper Operations of State Government for the 
Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 1998 and June 30, 1999" 

Amend the amendment by inserting before the emergency clause 
the following: 

'PART XX 

Sec. XX-I. Appropriation. The' following funds are 
appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of 
this Part. 

JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT 

Courts - Supreme, Superior, 
District and Administrative 

Positions - Legislative Count 
Personal Services 
All Other 

Deappropriates funds to 
establish a family division 
within the Judicial 
Department. 

JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT 
TOTAL 

Page l-LR2339(52) 

1997-98 

(-17.000) 
($132,880) 

(17,120) 

(150,000) 

1998-99 

(-17.000) 
($269,264) 

(34,000) 

(303,264) 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 



HOUSE AMENDMENT" POI to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 832, L.D. 
1137 

2 Sec. XX-2. Allocation. The following funds are allocated from 
the Federal Expenditure Fund to carry out the purposes of this 

4 Part. 

6 1997·98 1998·99 

8 JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT 

10 Courts· Supreme, Superior, 
District and Administrative 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 • 

34 

36 

Personal Services 
All Other 

Deappropriates funds to 
establish a family division 
within the Judicial 
Department. 

JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT 
TOTAL 

Further amend 
any nonconsecutive 
consecutively. 

the amendment by 
Part letter or 

(269,787) 
(34,759) 

($304,546) 

(522,572) 
(66,000) 

($588,572)' 

relettering or renumbering 
section number to read 

FISCAL NOTE 

This amendment will reduce the General Fund cost of the bill 
by $150,0'00 in fiscal year 1997-98 and $303,264 in fiscal year 
1998-99. 

SUMMARY 

This amendment removes all funding necessary to establish a 
38 family division within e Judicial Department. 
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42 SPONSORED BY: / 
(Representative WATERHOUSE) 

44 
TOWN: Bridgton 
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