

L.D. 1137

DATE: 3-19-97

M

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

22

24

26

30

(Filing No. H- 52)

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.

## STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 118TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION

HOUSE AMENDMENT "/" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 832,
L.D. 1137, Bill, "An Act Making Unified Appropriations and Allocations for the Expenditures of State Government, General
Fund and Other Funds, and Changing Certain Provisions of the Law Necessary to the Proper Operations of State Government for the
Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 1998 and June 30, 1999"

Amend the amendment by inserting before the emergency clause the following:

## 'PART XX

Sec. XX-1. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Part.

		1997-98	1998-99
32	JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT		
34			
<b>A</b> (	Courts - Supreme, Superior,		
36	District and Administrative		
38	Positions - Legislative Count	(-17.000)	(-17.000)
	Personal Services	(\$132,880)	(\$269,264)
40	All Other	(17,120)	(34,000)
42	Deappropriates funds to		
	establish a family division		
44	within the Judicial Department.		
46	-		
	JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT		
48	TOTAL	(150,000)	(303,264)

Page 1-LR2339(52)

HOUSE AMENDMENT

HOUSE AMENDMENT "P" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 832, L.D. 1137

Sec. XX-2. Allocation. The following funds are allocated from the Federal Expenditure Fund to carry out the purposes of this
 Part.

1

6		1997-98	1998-99	
8	JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT			
10	Courts - Supreme, Superior, District and Administrative			
12	Disti ict and Administrative			
	Personal Services	(269,787)	(522,572)	
14	All Other	(34,759)	(66,000)	
16	Deappropriates funds to establish a family division			
18	within the Judicial Department.			
20	JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT			
22	TOTAL	(\$304,546)	(\$588,572)'	
24	Further amend the amendment by any nonconsecutive Part letter o	y relettering or or section numb	-	
26	consecutively.			
28	FISCAL NOTE			
30	This amendment will reduce the General Fund cost of the bill			
32,	by \$150,000 in fiscal year 1997-98 and \$303,264 in fiscal year 1998-99.			
34	~~~~~			
26	SUMMARY			
36	This amondmont removes all fund	ling necessary to	ectablich a	
38	This amendment removes all funding necessary to establish a family division within the Judicial Department.			
40	Q 1 the	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		
42	(Representative WATERHOUSE)			
44				
46	TOWN: Bridgton			

Page 2-LR2339(52)

HOUSE AMENDMENT